

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2020

Smt. Lilawati Shivajirao PatilAPPELLANT

V/S

Devgonda Dada Vhanure(since Decd. Thr. Lrs)..RESPONDENT
Smt. Indubai D. Vhanure And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10023 OF 2022

In

Second Appeal 545 OF 2020

Smt. Lilawati Shivajirao PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Devgonda Dada Vhanure(deceased) Smt.RESPONDENT
Indubai D. Vhanure And Ors

Mr. Ruturaj P. Pawar for the Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 22nd April, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 26/04/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)