

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2020
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 627 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3723 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 627 OF 2020**

Smt. Lilawati Shivajirao PatilAppellant/Applicant
Vs.
Devgonda Dada Vhanure (Since
Decd. Thr. LRS) Smt. Indubai D.
Vahanure and ors.Respondents

Mr. Raturaj Pawar for the Appellant/Applicant.
Ms. Sejal A. Hariyar i/b Padmanabh & Associates the Respondent.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATE : 26th JUNE 2024**

ORDER :

1. Praecipe is filed by the learned counsel for the appellant for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 19th June 2024. He submits that inadvertently headings of the second appeals in the orders in paragraph No.1 have been interchanged. Hence, in paragraph No.1 instead of the heading Second Appeal No. 545 of 2020, mention the

correct number as Second Appeal No. 627 of 2020 and instead of Second Appeal No. 627 of 2020, mention the correct number as Second Appeal No. 545 of 2020.

2. Original order be corrected and the corrected order be uploaded accordingly.

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2024.06.29
11:13:06
+0530

[GAURI GODSE, J.]