

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2020

Smt. Lilawati Shivajirao PatilAPPELLANT

V/S

Devgonda Dada Vhanure(since Decd. Thr. Lrs)..RESPONDENT
Smt. Indubai D. Vhanure And Ors.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 627 OF 2020

Smt. Lilawati Shivajirao PatilAPPELLANT

V/S

Deogonda Dada Vhanure(since Decd. Thr. Lrs)..RESPONDENT
Smt. Indubai D. Vhanure And Ors.

Mr. Raturaj Pradip Pawar for Appellant.

Adv. Padmanabh D. Pise a/w Adv. Sejal A. Hariyan for
Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 21st July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 18/08/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)